Community Infrastructure Levy

Balderton Parish Council receives a proportion (15%) of C.I.L. monies that are paid to
Newark & Sherwood District Council (N&SDC) for any qualifying development within the
village.

The Parish Council is restricted as to how this fund of money can be spent; either on the
provision, improvement, operation or maintenance of infrastructure, or anything else that is
concerned with addressing the demands that development places in our area. However,
the Council can still only spend this fund of money within the remit of its statutory powers
and duties as laid out in Local Government Law.

Below is the summary of income and expenditure of the Council’s C.I.L. fund account since
the first income was received in April 2015:

Period Amount Date Spent What Spent on Balance
Received/spent

2015/16 465.78 465.78
2015/16 9589.60 10055.38
2015/16 (int) 3.48 10058.86
2016/17 (int) 5.04 10063.90
2017/18 12464.51 22528.41
-6698.40 | 10.08.17 Public toilet on playing 15830.01

field
2017/18 (int) 7.84 15837.85
2018/19 2377.12 18214.97
2018/19 (int) 9.02 18223.99
2019/20 6262.63 24486.62
-19044.00 | 09.08.19 Resurface Heron Way car 5442.62

park
2019/20 (int) 6.31 5448.93
2020/21 127.24 5576.17
2020/21 (int) 1.45 5577.62
2021/22 (int) .58 5578.20




2022/23

1927.75

7505.95




